+7758256077 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissioner (1. Name of conveying party(les): Jerald C. Seelig Lawrence M. Henshaw Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) altached? Assignment Security Agreement O5 - 30 - 20 10173138	
Other	City: Pleasantville State: NJ ZIP: 08232
Execution Date: May 17, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/114,015	n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved.
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: P.O. Box 20038	8. Deposit account number:
City: Reno State: NV 89515-0038	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Ian F. Burns Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including of	Signature Date
Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents &	h required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98, OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) 619.345
Whereas, I, Jerald C. Seelig of Pleasan	tville, NJ, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvemen	nts in
WAGERING DEVICE DISPLAY	
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	
Atlantic City Coin and Slot Service Whereas, Company, Inc of Pleasantville	t, NJ here in referred to
"assignee" whose postoffice address is 201 West Decatur Avenue, Pleasantv	rille, NJ 08232, U.S.A. is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, there fore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$1), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, b	y these presents do sell, assign
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said inver	ntion in the United States and the
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be gran	nted therefor in the United States,
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	arks to issue said United States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the sa	ame, for his sole use and behoof;
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the	e term for which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me l	had this assignment and sale not
been made.	
executed this 17th day of May at Pleasantvelle New Tersey	,y <u>\$_20</u> 0(,
at recount well roll to the following	
State of Alw Jewell SS: County of Always SS: Before me personally appeared said Jerald C. Seelig and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	(Signature)
day of Tay, 19 200	m Galdene supres
Seal	Notary Pub MY COMMESSION EXPIRES 08/21/2

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office. Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) 619.345
Whereas, I, Lawrence M. Henshaw of Pleasan	ntville, NJ, here a ster
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvement	nts in
WAGERING DEVICE DISPLAY	
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	
Atlantic City Coin and Slot Service Whereas, Company, Inc. of Pleasantville	e, NJ herein referred to
"assignee" whose post office address is 201 West Decatur Avenue, Pleasanty	rille, NJ 08232, U.S.A. is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, there fore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$1) the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, t	
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said inver	ntion in the United States and the
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be gra	nted therefor in the United States,
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	narks to issue said United States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the sa	ame, for his sole use and behoof;
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the fullend of th	e term for which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me	had this assignment and sale not
been made.	
executed this 17th day of May at Plensantulle, New Jersey	<u>, x6 2001,</u>
My My	
State of Miles Jellary) SS: County of httontic Before me personally appeared said Lawrence M. Henshaw and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	(Signature)
day of May, 18 200/	In Sachael
Seal	(Notary Busic) DIANS SHOCK!

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office. Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

RECORDED: 05/21/2001

PATENT REEL: 011832 FRAME: 0305